
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 

   
In re:  Chapter 11 
   
WELLPATH HOLDINGS, INC., et al.,1  Case No. 24-90533 (ARP) 

   
Debtors.  (Joint Administered) 

   
 

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF  
OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CREDITORS  

 
TO THE HONORABLE ALFREDO R. PEREZ  
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE: 
 

The United States Trustee for the Southern District of Texas, through his undersigned 

attorneys and pursuant to Sections 1102(a) and (b)(1) of the United States Bankruptcy Code, 

hereby appoints the following eligible unsecured creditors to the Official Committee of Unsecured 

Creditors in the above captioned cases: 

 Creditor Representative 

1 Scott Allen for the estate of Brady Allen 
c/o Timothy Gardner 

Gardner Trial Attorneys 
3100 Cumberland Blvd., Ste 1470 

Atlanta, GA 30339 
770-693-8202 

TJG@gardnertrialattorneys.com  
 

Scott Allen 
scottallen1131@gmail.com   

2 Correct Rx Pharmacy Services, Inc. 
1352 Charwood Rd., Suite C 

Hanover, MD 21076  
 

Martin Yankellow 
myankellow@correctrxpharmacy.com  

 

3 Ryan Curtis 
c/o Chad J. Sweigart 

Ryan Curtis  
Rtpcreations85@gmail.com  

 
1  A complete list of the Debtors (as defined below) in these chapter 11 cases may be obtained on the website of the 

Debtors’ proposed claims and noticing agent at https://dm.epiq11.com/Wellpath.  The Debtors’ service address 
for these chapter 11 cases is 3340 Perimeter Hill Drive, Nashville, Tennessee 37211. 
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Dyller & Solomon, LLC 
88 North Franklin St. 

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 
570-829-4860 

chad@dyllersolomon.com  
 

4 Diamond Drugs, Inc. 
645 Kolter Dr. 

Indiana, PA 15701 
 

Gerald O’Brien 
gobrien@diamondpharmacy.com  

 

5 Angela Hoyle 
c/o Matthew S. Parmet 

Parmet PC 
2 Greenway Plaza, Ste 250 

Houston, TX 77046 
713-999-5200 

c/o Kim De Arcangelis 
Morgan & Morgan, P.A. 

20 N. Orange Ave., Ste 1600 
Orlando, FL 32801 

407-237-2281 
 wellpath@parmetlaw.com   

 

Angela Hoyle 
AHoyle61@yahoo.com  

 

6 Elizabeth Naranjo for Estate of Cristo Canett 
c/o Anna Holland Edwards 

Holland, Holland Edwards & Grossman, LLC 
1437 N. High Street 
Denver, CO 80218 

303-860-1331 
anna@hheglaw.com  

 

Elizabeth Naranjo 
estateofcanett@gmail.com 

 

7 Teesha Ontiveros for the estate of Frankie Jacquez 
c/o Adam C. Flores 
Ives & Flores, PA 
925 Luna Cir. NW 

Albuquerque, NM 87102 
505-364-3858 

adam@nmcivilrights.com  
 

Teesha Ontiveros 
teeshaontiveros@gmail.com  

8 Select Medical Corporation 
4714 Gettysburg Rd. 

P.O. Box 2034 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 

 

John F. Duggan 
717-975-4534 

jduggan@selectmedical.com  
 

9 Wellstar MCG Health 
1120 15th St. AD 1201 

Madeline M. Wills 
706-721-5709 
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Augusta, GA 30912 
 

madeline.wills@wellstar.org   

10 David Ryan Wood 
c/o Elliot S. Abrams 

Cheshire Parker Schneider PLLC 
P.O. Box 1029 

Raleigh, NC 27602 
Elliot.abrams@cheshirepark.com  

 

David Ryan Wood 
Ryan.wood08@gmail.com  

 

 

 
Dated: November 25, 2024,      KEVIN M. EPSTEIN, 
         UNITED STATES TRUSTEE 
 
       /s/ Ha Nguyen  

Ha Nguyen, Trial Attorney 
CA Bar #305411 
FED ID NO. 3623593 
Ha.Nguyen@usdoj.gov  
Cell: 202-590-7962 
Susan B. Hersh, Trial Attorney 
SBOT No. 09543925 
Susan.hersh@usdoj.gov  
Cell: 202-702-3924 
United States Department of Justice 
Office of the United States Trustee  
515 Rusk Street, Suite 3516 
Houston, Texas 77002 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Appointment of 
Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors has been served on the date filed, by electronic means 
on all parties receiving ECF or other electronic notices in this case. 
 
      /s/ Ha Nguyen  

Ha Nguyen 
Trial Attorney 
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